FORM PTO-1619A Expures 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
SUBMISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE							
New	Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name							
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other							
Reel # Frame#	U.S. Government							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	(For Use ON). Y by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached							
1	Execution Date							
Name (line1) PELLEGRINI, Massin	no M. Month Day Year 12 04 2001							
Name (line 2) citizen of U.S.	Execution Date							
Second Party Name (line 1) ALEXANDER, Brian	Month Day Year 12 04 2001							
Name (line 2) citizen of U.S.								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving party attached							
Name (line1) RENAISSANCE ELE	CTRONICS CORPORATION if a document to be recorded							
Name (line 2) A Massachusetts Corp								
Address (line 1) 12 Lancaster County R	an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.							
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)							
Address (line 3) Harvard	MA 01451							
City Domestic Representative Name and Address	State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name	Enter to the floor terror tag (at) viny.							
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								

Public builden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 infinites per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inlouding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this builden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, DC 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Munagement and Budget, Preservoir Record Cost 10027, Washington, S.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Irademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

MAIL documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0879

700009531

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OND 0651-0027 Page 2 U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENT Commendation of the Page 2 PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 603.886.6100					
Name Scott J. Asmus REN11-US	ļ				
Address (line 1) Maine & Asmus					
Address (line 2) PO Box 3445					
Address (line 3) Nashua NH 03061-3445					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments. # 2					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
10/012067	\rfloor				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT] 				
Number of Properties	<u> </u>				
Enter the total number of properties involved # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account]				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500323 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No L					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Scott J. Asmus June Jan 2, 200	<i>ب</i> ع د				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	_				

ENT BY: MAINE & ASMUS; 603 886 4796; JAN-2-02 1:32PM; PAGE 4/6

FORM PTO-1619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Express 06/30/09 Continuation OMB 0651-0027 PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Porent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying part						
Conveying Party(ies) [Mark if additional names of conveying part. Enter additional Conveying Parties						
DEAL D. 1	Execution Date T Month Day Year					
Name (line1) DEAN, Emelo	12 04 2001					
Name (line 2) citizen of U.S.	Veril veril					
Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)	7					
Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)	<u></u>					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of re						
Receiving Party Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of re	cerving party attached					
Name (line1)	if a document to be recorded					
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,					
Address (line 1) an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.						
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)					
Address (line 3)						
City State/Country Zip Code						
Name (line1)	if a document to be recorded					
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,					
Address (line 1)	an appointment of a domestic ropresentative is attached					
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate ducument from Assignment)					
Address (line 3)						
City State/Country Zip Code						
Application Number(s) are Patent Number(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	r the same property).					
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)						
	<u> </u>					

PATENT REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned indiv	iduals, have invente	d a MINIATURE	
ELECTROMECHANICAL SWIT	ΓCH, (Atty Dkt. No.	REN11-US) and hav	ving on the 4 day
of December ,2	2001, executed appli	cations for patent as	inventors, (and we
hereby authorize our attorney to pr	rosecute said applica	ation and to here inse	rt the filing date and
serial number of said application v	when known, US Ar	polication Serial No.	10/018 012
filled on the 4% day of $2\cos \alpha$	<u>wber</u> , 2001; РСТ	Application Serial	, ,
No the same and based thereon, for go	, filed on the	day of	, 2001) describing
the same and based thereon, for go	ood and valuable cor	nsideration, receipt of	which is hereby
acknowledged from RENAISSAN	ICE ELECTRONIC	S CORPORATION.	a Massachusetts entity.
doing business at 12 Lancaster Co	unty Road, Harvard	, MA 01451, hereina	fter called Assignee
(which term shall include its succe	essors and assigns) d	lo hereby sell, assign	and transfer unto
Assignee our entire right, title, and	l interest as inventor	s, in and throughout t	the United States of
America (including its territories a	ınd dependencies) aı	nd all countries foreig	in thereto, in and to and
under said application (which term	n shall include hereir	nafter where the conto	ext so admits all
divisional, continuing, reissue and	other patent applica	tions based thereon)	and the inventions
(which term shall include each and	i every such invention	on, or any part thereo.	f) therein described, and
any and all patents and like rights	of exclusion (includ	ing extensions thereo	f) of any country which
may be granted on or for said inve	ntions or on said app	plication;	•
4 T C .1 .1			_

And for the same consideration we do also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said applications and we do hereby authorize Assignee to apply in our names for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under provisions of said Convention or any such other treaty;

And for the same consideration we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to fully to secure to it our said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, application, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion, or any of them;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said application or on or for said inventions;

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and for our respective legal representatives and agree with Assignee that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in and to said inventions as the inventor has not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE(S) ATTACHED

Assignment, page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012270 FRAME: 0882

BY:	MAINE & ASMUS;	603 886 4796;	JAN-2-02 1:33PM;	PAG			
	ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGI (OFFICIANT: REPEAT THIS PAGE AS OF	E# <u>/</u> of <u>/</u> TEN AS NECESSARY T	O OBTAIN ALL SIGNATURE	·S)			
	TITLE: MINIATURE ELECTROMECHANICAL SWITCH						
	ATTY DKT. NO. REN11-US						
	IN WITNESS of these grants and covenants of Assignment, made by us in favor of						
	(Assignee) RENAISSANCE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION						
	we hereunto set our hands and seals th	nis 7 day of <u>De</u>	cem ber, 2001.				
	#1 Mollio M	Well)#2 4	Bria L. Ma	book			
	#3 Dean Gring	#4	<i>U</i>				
	#5	#6					
	State of New Hampshine County of Hicks 60 200 gh Before me this 474 day of December, 2001, personally appeared or provided satisfactory identification (print/type names of signators)						
	#1 MASSINO M. Perc	<u>egri</u> ni #2	BRIAN ALEXA	uder			
	#3 DEAN EMELO						
	#5						
	and acknowledged the foregoing instru						
7	SEAL:	S	out 1 am				
Ĭ .		N otary Pub lic	Justice of the Peace				

SCOTT J. ASMUS Justice of the Peace - New Hampshire My Commission Expires December 3, 2002

Assignment, page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/02/2002